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Colne Yacht Club 2026 Sailing Program
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Month | Day 2026 HW BST Ht START Events & Comments RACE Series Trophies
Feb Fri 20/02/26 14:03 5.0 19:00 Skippers & Crew Night
March
April Sat 04/04/26 14:28 4.8 12:00 Easter Weekend Easter Egg Trophy Easter Egg
Sat 11/04/26 19:31 3.4 10:00 sunset 19:50 Colne Yacht Club Trophy
Sat 18/04/26 13:34 5.1 11:00 Spring 1 Sweet Charity Trophy
Sat 25/04/26 07:17 41 10:00 Colne Yacht Club Trophy
May Sat 02/05/26 13:28 4.7 11:00 Early May Bank Holiday Spring 2 Sweet Charity Trophy
Sun 03/05/26 13:59 4.7 tha RYA Discover Sailing
Sat 09/05/26 17:41 3.8 14:30 COR 1 Silver Cockerell
Wed 13/05/26 22:10 4.4 18:30 sunset 20:42 MWL 1,2 Hempstead & Long Trophies
Sat 16/05/26 12:24 4.9 10:00 Passage Race Bradwell Trophy tba
Fri 22/05/26 17:17 4.4 18:30 sunset 20:55 Pursuit 1 French Marine Cup
Sat 23/05/26 18:18 4.2 15:00 Late May bank holiday COR 2 Silver Cockerell
Wed 27/05/26 22:35 4.4 18:30 sunset 21:08 MWL 3,4 Hempstead & Long Trophies
Sat 30/05/26 12:28 4.6 10:00 m Sweet Charity Trophy
June Sat 06/06/26 16:35 4.3 14:00 COR 3 Silver Cockerell
Wed 10/06/26 20:20 4.3 18:30 MWL 5,6 Hempstead & Long Trophies
Fri 12/06/26 22:28 4.7 18:30 Pursuit 2 French Marine Cup
Sat 13/06/26 11:07 46 10:00 m Sweet Charity Trophy
Fri 19/06/26 03:45 5.2 04:00? Ostend Rally
Sat 20/06/26 17:02 4.8 tba Rowhedge Reg. + Sonata Easterns
Sun 21/06/26 18:02 5.8 tha SONATA EASTERNS Sonata Easterns
Wed 24/06/26 20:47 4.2 18:30 MWL 7,8 Hempstead & Long Trophies
Fri 26/06/26 22:46 4.3 18:30 Pursuit 3 French Marine Cup
Sat 27/06/26 11:20 4.3 10:00 m Sweet Charity Trophy
July Sat 04/07/26 15:44 4.7 tha WIVENHOE REGATTA Wivenhoe Regatta
Wed 08/07/26 18:32 4.5 18:30 MWL 9,10 Hempstead & Long Trophies
Fri 10/07/26 20:47 4.4 18:30 Pursuit 4 French Marine Cup
Sat 11/07/26 09:37 42 10:00 Round the Island Race _ Colne Yacht Club Trophy
Sat 18/07/26 15:54 5.2 14:00 Brightlingsea Town Sat Only Try Sailing Sessions
Sun 19/07/26 16:36 5.1 13:00 Ramsgate Week 18-14 Nicky Henderson Sonatas | Nicky Henderson Memorial Trophy
Wed 22/07/26 18:52 4.4 18:30 MWL 11,12 Hempstead & Long Trophies
Fri 24/07/26 21:03 4.0 18:30 Pursuit 5 French Marine Cup
Sat 25/07/26 09:48 3.8 10:00 PYEFLEET WEEK 25-31 Colne Yacht Club Trophy
Mon 27/07/26 11:44 4.3 tha CADET WEEK ?
August | Sat 01/08/26 14:52 5.0 13:00 Cowes Week 1-7 Summer 1 & Trophy Race Trophy TBA
Wed 05/08/26 17:10 4.8 18:30 MWL 13, 14 Hempstead & Long Trophies
Fri 07/08/26 18:58 4.4 18:30 sunset 20:37 Pursuit 6 French Marine Cup
Sat 08/08/26 20:20 4.2 17:30 Summer 2 & Trophy Race Corolla Cup
Sat 15/08/26 14.49 5.4 13:00 Sonata 50th Nats. Warsash Summer 3 & Trophy Race Watts Brothers Trophy
Wed 19/08/26 17:17 4.7 18:30 MWL 15. Hempstead & Long Trophies
Sat 22/08/26 20:19 3.6 18:30 Summer 4 & Trophy Race Trophy TBA
Sat 29/08/26 13:50 5.0 12:00 Aug Bank Holiday Summer 5 & Trophy Race Colne Racing Salver
Sept Sat 05/09/26 18:37 4.3 15:30 (sunset 19:37) Silver Cockerell
Sat 12/09/26 13:44 5.3 10:30 CYC REGATTA CYC REGATTA RNLI Plate, Maltby Cup etc.
Sun 13/09/26 14:19 5.4 11:00 CYC REGATTA CYC REGATTA RNLI Plate, Maltby Cup etc.
Sat 19/09/26 18:11 3.8 15:00 sunset 19:05 Autumn 1 Zee Wolf Trophy
Sat 26/09/26 12:41 4.9 10:00 Autumn 2 Zee Wolf Trophy
Oct Sat 03/10/26 17:20 4.6 14:00 Autumn 3 Zee Wolf Trophy
Sat 10/10/26 12:39 5.2 10:00 Autumn 4 Zee Wolf Trophy
Sat 17/10/26 16:40 4.2 14:00 Autumn 5 Zee Wolf Trophy
Sat 24/10/26 11:20 4.7 10:00 Final Fling Trophy
CYC Keelboat Sail Training Dates 2026
May Sat 9/5/26 05:19 3.9 09:00- 17:00 [Series A
Sun 10/5/26 06:18 3.7 09:00- 17:00 [Series A
Thurs 14/5/26 19:00-20:30 |Series B Start Racing Only - Shore based lesson
Sun 17/5/26 13:11 5.0 09:00-15:00 |Series B Start Racing Only - Afloat
Thurs 28/5/26 19:00-20:30 |Series B Start Racing Only - Shore based lesson
Sun 31/5/26 13:03 4.6 09:00-15:00 |Series B Start Racing Only - Afloat
June Mon 1/6/25 13:37 4.7 09:30-15:00 [Series C
Tue 17/5/26 14:10 4.7 09:00-15:00 |Series C
Wed 28/5/26 14:44 4.6 19:00-20:30 |Series C
Sept Sat 5/9/26 06:07 3.5 09:00-17:00 |Series D
Sun 6/9/26 07:26 3.6 09:00-15:00 [Series D
Mon 7/9/26 09:13 3.7 09:30-15:00 |Series E
Tue 8/9/26 10:38 41 09:30-15:00 |Series E
Wed 9/9/26 11:37 4.6 09:30-15:00 |Series E

Draft updated 08-01-2026

tba = To be Advised




